
New Balance Indoor Grand Prix
The Track at New Balance, Boston, MA (USA) (i)
24 JAN 2026
A

Day 1 - 24 JAN 2026

Select discipline

Split times Masters - F
Men's 1500 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

Christopher ANTUNES 03 MAY 1981 USA 4:12.33

Split times Masters - F
Women's 1500 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

Sascha SCOTT 25 SEP 1975 USA 4:53.46

Courtney DECKER USA 4:53.52

Jessica MINTY 31 MAY 1984 USA 4:56.20

Stats Home Calendar & Results Toplists Records Send Competition Results

World Rankings

World Athletics Partner

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/christopher-antunes-14231464
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/sascha-scott-014320943
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/courtney-decker-15100937
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/jessica-minty-014317120
https://worldathletics.org/worldathletics-plus
https://worldathletics.org/stats-zone
https://worldathletics.org/competition/calendar-results
https://worldathletics.org/records/toplists
https://worldathletics.org/records/by-category/world-records
https://worldathletics.org/records/send-competition-results
https://worldathletics.org/world-rankings/introduction
http://www.asics.com/


PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

Brett ELY 22 SEP 1979 USA 5:00.68

Shana FRANK USA 5:01.42

World Athletics Indoor Tour - A
Men's 60 Metres
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Ackeem BLAKE 21 JAN 2002 JAM 6.53

2. Eloy BENITEZ 07 MAY 2003 PUR 6.56

3. Jordan ANTHONY 29 JUN 2004 USA 6.57

4. Terrence JONES 08 NOV 2002 BAH 6.60

5. Udodi Chudi

ONWUZURIKE

29 JAN 2003 NGR 6.68

6. Cravont CHARLESTON 02 JAN 1998 USA 6.70

World Athletics Indoor Tour - A
Men's 800 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Josh HOEY 01 NOV 1999 USA 1:42.50

2. Filip OSTROWSKI 12 JUL 2001 POL 1:44.68

3. Ryan CLARKE 17 NOV 1997 NED 1:44.72

4. Hiroki MINAMOTO 24 NOV 1999 JPN 1:52.08

Jaxson HOEY 27 DEC 1997 USA DNF

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/brett-ely-014309663
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/jamaica/ackeem-blake-14638971
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/puerto-rico/eloy-benitez-14885449
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/jordan-anthony-14961803
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/bahamas/terrence-jones-14835094
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/nigeria/udodi-chudi-onwuzurike-14884267
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/cravont-charleston-14629201
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/josh-hoey-14695060
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/poland/filip-ostrowski-14739414
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/netherlands/ryan-clarke-14631280
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/japan/hiroki-minamoto-014857999
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/jaxson-hoey-14624222


World Athletics Indoor Tour - A
Men's 3000 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Cameron MYERS 09 JUN 2006 AUS 7:27.57

2. Andrew COSCORAN 18 JUN 1996 IRL 7:30.97

3. Graham BLANKS 24 APR 2002 USA 7:31.97

4. Nicholas GRIGGS 18 DEC 2004 IRL 7:32.79

5. Marco LANGON 31 AUG 2004 USA 7:34.56

6. Matthew WILKINSON 27 DEC 1998 USA 7:37.36

7. Morgan

BEADLESCOMB

01 JUN 1998 USA 7:38.59

8. Kasey KNEVELBAARD 02 SEP 1996 USA 7:41.88

9. Mahadi ABDI ALI 08 NOV 1995 NED 7:42.06

10. Brian FAY 09 NOV 1998 IRL 7:42.58

11. Adam FOGG 27 JAN 1999 GBR 7:50.14

12. Derek JOHNSON 11 OCT 1999 USA 7:56.12

James DUNNE 26 MAY 2001 IRL DNF

World Athletics Indoor Tour - A
Men's Triple Jump
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. James CARTER 24 JUN 2000 USA 16.32

2. Olorunfemi AKINDURO 19 NOV 2000 CAN 16.09

3. Emmanuel IHEMEJE 09 OCT 1998 ITA 15.65

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/australia/cameron-myers-14962470
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/andrew-coscoran-14595170
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/graham-blanks-14884807
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/nicholas-griggs-14982087
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/marco-langon-14970208
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/matthew-wilkinson-14835741
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/morgan-beadlescomb-14708130
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/kasey-knevelbaard-14654151
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/netherlands/mahadi-abdi-ali-14647173
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/brian-fay-14781522
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/adam-fogg-14691019
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/derek-johnson-14876099
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/james-dunne-14851506
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/james-carter-14846497
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/canada/olorunfemi-akinduro-14777555
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/italy/emmanuel-ihemeje-14629166


World Athletics Indoor Tour - A
Women's 400 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Nicole YEARGIN 11 AUG 1997 GBR 52.63

2. Anna HALL 23 MAR 2001 USA 52.77

3. Paris PEOPLES 27 MAY 2000 USA 53.30

4. Amy PICCOLO 1997 USA 56.68

World Athletics Indoor Tour - A
Women's 1500 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Dorcus EWOI 02 OCT 1996 KEN 4:01.22

2. Sinclaire JOHNSON 13 APR 1998 USA 4:01.30

3. Klaudia KAZIMIERSKA 03 SEP 2001 POL 4:01.78

4. Sarah BILLINGS 07 MAR 1998 AUS 4:01.79

5. Gracie MORRIS 17 DEC 2001 USA 4:02.12

6. Gabija GALVYDYTĖ 17 JAN 2000 LTU 4:03.44

7. Danielle JONES 21 AUG 1996 USA 4:03.54

8. Elsabet AMARE 23 FEB 2009 ETH 4:05.38

9. Sarah CALVERT 29 JUN 2001 GBR 4:12.16

10. Nozomi TANAKA 04 SEP 1999 JPN 4:13.90

11. Shannon FLOCKHART 05 APR 2002 GBR 4:13.95

Isabelle BOFFEY 13 APR 2000 GBR DNF

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/nicole-yeargin-14745764
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/anna-hall-14713272
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/paris-peoples-014596391
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/amy-piccolo-14490910
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/kenya/dorcus-ewoi-14878719
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/sinclaire-johnson-14620126
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/poland/klaudia-kazimierska-14704467
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/australia/sarah-billings-14464575
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/gracie-morris-14715821
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/lithuania/gabija-galvydyte-14675493
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/danielle-jones-14479600
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ethiopia/elsabet-amare-15024103
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/sarah-calvert-14647103
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/japan/nozomi-tanaka-14632538
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/shannon-flockhart-14715652
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/isabelle-boffey-14643787


World Athletics Indoor Tour - A
Women's 60 Metres Hurdles
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Danielle WILLIAMS 14 SEP 1992 JAM 7.87

2. Devynne CHARLTON 26 NOV 1995 BAH 7.92

3. Christina CLEMONS 29 MAY 1990 USA 7.94

4. Gabriele

CUNNINGHAM

22 FEB 1998 USA 8.14

5. Emma NWOFOR 22 AUG 1996 GBR 8.20

6. Megan SIMMONDS 18 MAR 1994 JAM 8.21

World Athletics Indoor Tour - A
Women's Long Jump
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Monae' NICHOLS 24 NOV 1998 USA 6.64

2. Jasmine MOORE 01 MAY 2001 USA 6.57

3. Claire BRYANT 25 AUG 2001 USA 6.51

4. Tionna TOBIAS 14 NOV 2000 USA 6.35

5. Anna HALL 23 MAR 2001 USA 5.99

6. Ruth USORO 08 OCT 1997 NGR 5.93

Indoor Meeting - A
Men's 300 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/jamaica/danielle-williams-14450995
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/bahamas/devynne-charlton-14414505
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/christina-clemons-14363368
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/gabriele-cunningham-14533396
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/emma-nwofor-014568906
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/jamaica/megan-simmonds-14413569
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/monae-nichols-14662524
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/jasmine-moore-14715853
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/claire-bryant-14716940
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/tionna-tobias-014716595
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/anna-hall-14713272
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/nigeria/ruth-usoro-14636870


PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Jereem RICHARDS 13 JAN 1994 TTO 32.14

2. Noah LYLES 18 JUL 1997 USA 32.15

3. Vernon NORWOOD 10 APR 1992 USA 32.38

4. Trayvon BROMELL 10 JUL 1995 USA 35.36

Indoor Meeting - A
Men's 400 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Khaleb MCRAE 09 SEP 2000 USA 45.38

2. Quincy WILSON 08 JAN 2008 USA 45.96

3. Elija GODWIN 01 JUL 1999 USA 46.43

4. Johnnie

BLOCKBURGER

12 JUL 2002 USA 46.66

Indoor Meeting - A
Men's 600 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Cian MCPHILLIPS 07 JUN 2002 IRL 1:16.37

2. Donavan BRAZIER 15 APR 1997 USA 1:17.20

3. Bryce HOPPEL 05 SEP 1997 USA 1:17.24

4. Mehdi YANOURI 17 NOV 1999 USA 1:17.83

Marquis MILLER USA DNF

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/trinidad-and-tobago/jereem-richards-14434521
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/noah-lyles-14536762
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/vernon-norwood-14490237
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/trayvon-bromell-14519911
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/khaleb-mcrae-14797010
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/quincy-wilson-15025343
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/elija-godwin-14690211
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/johnnie-blockburger-14885589
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/cian-mcphillips-14809057
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/donavan-brazier-14603138
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/bryce-hoppel-14656699
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/mehdi-yanouri-14969872
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/marquis-miller-014892706


Indoor Meeting - A
Men's 2000 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Hobbs KESSLER 15 MAR 2003 USA 4:48.79

2. Grant FISHER 22 APR 1997 USA 4:49.48

3. Pieter SISK 08 DEC 1999 BEL 4:52.41

4. Jake WIGHTMAN 11 JUL 1994 GBR 4:53.69

5. Foster MALLECK 12 AUG 2001 CAN 4:54.08

6. Romain MORNET 08 NOV 1997 FRA 4:55.54

7. Sam GILMAN 20 SEP 2000 USA 5:09.36

8. Luke HOUSER 02 MAY 2001 USA 5:13.22

Davis BOVE 17 OCT 2000 USA DNF

Indoor Meeting - A
Men's 60 Metres Hurdles
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Trey CUNNINGHAM 26 AUG 1998 USA 7.48

2. Connor SCHULMAN 02 JUL 2001 USA 7.51

3. Jamal BRITT 28 DEC 1998 USA 7.54

4. Dylan BEARD 15 SEP 1998 USA 7.58

5. Cordell TINCH 13 JUL 2000 USA 7.62

6. Daniel ROBERTS 13 NOV 1997 USA 7.66

Indoor Meeting - A

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/hobbs-kessler-14970747
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/grant-fisher-14591210
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/belgium/pieter-sisk-14681333
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/jake-wightman-14522654
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/canada/foster-malleck-14803986
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/france/romain-mornet-14701817
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/sam-gilman-14789430
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/luke-houser-14894053
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/davis-bove-14800820
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/trey-cunningham-14675757
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/connor-schulman-14837619
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/jamal-britt-14769264
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/dylan-beard-14679485
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/cordell-tinch-14719972
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/daniel-roberts-14577558


Women's 60 Metres
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Dina ASHER-SMITH 04 DEC 1995 GBR 7.08

2. Brianna LYSTON 24 MAY 2004 JAM 7.11

3. Leah BERTRAND 26 JUL 2002 TTO 7.32

4. Jada MOWATT 17 OCT 1997 USA 7.33

5. Destiny SMITH-

BARNETT

26 JUL 1996 LBR 7.39

6. Gina LÜCKENKEMPER 21 NOV 1996 GER 7.43

Indoor Meeting - A
Women's 800 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Roisin WILLIS 06 AUG 2004 USA 1:59.59

2. Isabelle BOFFEY 13 APR 2000 GBR 2:00.14

3. Victoria BOSSONG 05 MAY 2003 USA 2:00.36

4. Ellie BAKER 03 JUN 1998 GBR 2:02.85

5. Samantha WATSON 10 NOV 1999 USA 2:03.02

6. Alexandra CARLSON USA 2:03.54

7. Helen

SCHLACHTENHAUFEN

14 MAR 1995 USA 2:05.72

Indoor Meeting - A
Women's 3000 Metres Short Track
Final

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/dina-asher-smith-14378282
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/jamaica/brianna-lyston-14776881
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/trinidad-and-tobago/leah-bertrand-14793519
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/jada-mowatt-14596937
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/liberia/destiny-smith-barnett-14475801
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/germany/gina-luckenkemper-14450088
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/roisin-willis-14761309
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/isabelle-boffey-14643787
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/victoria-bossong-14823678
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/ellie-baker-14484278
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/samantha-watson-14625816
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/alexandra-carlson-15011242
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/helen-schlachtenhaufen-14625724


PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARKPLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Elle ST. PIERRE 20 FEB 1995 USA 8:26.54

2. Linden HALL 20 JUN 1991 AUS 8:27.03

3. Jessica HULL 22 OCT 1996 AUS 8:36.03

4. Emily MACKAY 30 APR 1998 USA 8:38.57

5. Hannah NUTTALL 07 JUL 1997 GBR 8:38.96

6. Margot APPLETON 30 SEP 2002 USA 8:39.79

7. Elise THORNER 16 MAR 2001 GBR 8:39.87

8. Şilan AYYILDIZ 10 OCT 1999 TUR 8:42.29

9. Amina MAATOUG 17 NOV 2002 NED 8:45.60

10. Alexandra MILLARD 31 DEC 2001 GBR 8:48.69

11. Amaris TYYNISMAA 21 MAR 2001 USA 9:01.09

Hollie PARKER 20 DEC 1996 GBR DNF

U20 Events - F
Men's Mile Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Caleb WINDERS USA 4:02.56

2. Carter SMITH USA 4:02.71

3. Brian BURNS USA 4:04.17

4. Lucas LYONS IRL 4:06.48

5. Caleb TEN PAS USA 4:08.00

6. Cole BOONE USA 4:08.73

7. Lorcán FORDE DUNNE 02 MAR 2008 IRL 4:12.35

8. Liam MORRIS 21 APR 2008 IRL 4:13.89

9. Grady LENN USA 4:13.95

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/elle-st-pierre-14627694
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/australia/linden-hall-14272002
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/australia/jessica-hull-14464506
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/emily-mackay-14667572
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/hannah-nuttall-14523341
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/margot-appleton-14848160
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/elise-thorner-14648621
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/turkiye/silan-ayyildiz-14763209
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/netherlands/amina-maatoug-14763372
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/alexandra-millard-14715650
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/amaris-tyynismaa-014675748
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/great-britain-ni/hollie-parker-014434328
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/caleb-winders-15078888
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/carter-smith-15140073
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/brian-burns-15213583
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/lucas-lyons-15145958
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/caleb-ten-pas-15163643
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/cole-boone-15125271
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/lorcan-forde-dunne-15137303
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/liam-morris-15083206
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/grady-lenn-15076726


PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

10. Rocco CULPEPPER USA 4:14.66

11. John BIANCHI USA 4:16.38

12. Trent DANIELS USA 4:22.85

Nico PEUKERT USA DNF

U20 Events - F
Women's Mile Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Braelyn COMBE USA 4:38.97

2. Paige SHEPPARD 2009 USA 4:40.29

3. Abigail HENNESSY USA 4:40.87

4. Jaelyn WILLIAMS USA 4:41.55

5. Sophia THOMPSON 06 AUG 2008 IRL 4:43.41

6. Natasza DUDEK 10 NOV 2010 POL 4:44.86

7. Emily BOLTON 09 FEB 2008 IRL 4:45.56

8. Reagan MOORE USA 4:49.68

9. Mackenzie SKELLY USA 4:50.30

10. Celia SCHULTE USA 4:55.81

11. Eimear COONEY IRL 4:55.92

Masters Events - F
Men's Mile Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/rocco-culpepper-15238268
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/john-bianchi-15165479
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/trent-daniels-15125293
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/nico-peukert-15216263
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/braelyn-combe-15150173
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/paige-sheppard-15016989
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/abigail-hennessy-15076680
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/jaelyn-williams-15161942
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/sophia-thompson-15132598
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/poland/natasza-dudek-14992019
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/emily-bolton-15034808
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/reagan-moore-15164857
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/mackenzie-skelly-15162145
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/celia-schulte-15207128
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/eimear-cooney-15075897


PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Christopher ANTUNES 03 MAY 1981 USA 4:30.83

Masters Events - F
Women's Mile Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

1. Sascha SCOTT 25 SEP 1975 USA 5:15.02

2. Courtney DECKER USA 5:16.32

3. Jessica MINTY 31 MAY 1984 USA 5:17.35

4. Shana FRANK USA 5:21.98

5. Brett ELY 22 SEP 1979 USA 5:22.92

Split times U20 Events - F
Men's 1500 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

Carter SMITH USA 3:47.09

Brian BURNS USA 3:47.16

Caleb WINDERS USA 3:47.48

Lucas LYONS IRL 3:48.89

Caleb TEN PAS USA 3:49.65

Cole BOONE USA 3:51.08

Trent DANIELS USA 3:53.80

Lorcán FORDE DUNNE 02 MAR 2008 IRL 3:54.08

Grady LENN USA 3:55.45

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/christopher-antunes-14231464
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/sascha-scott-014320943
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/courtney-decker-15100937
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/jessica-minty-014317120
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/brett-ely-014309663
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/carter-smith-15140073
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/brian-burns-15213583
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/caleb-winders-15078888
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/lucas-lyons-15145958
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/caleb-ten-pas-15163643
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/cole-boone-15125271
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/trent-daniels-15125293
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/lorcan-forde-dunne-15137303
https://worldathletics.org/athletes/united-states/grady-lenn-15076726


World Athletics Confidentiality

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

Liam MORRIS 21 APR 2008 IRL 3:57.49

Rocco CULPEPPER USA 3:57.56

John BIANCHI USA 3:58.58

Split times U20 Events - F
Women's 1500 Metres Short Track
Final

PLACE NAME BIRTH DATE MARK

Paige SHEPPARD 2009 USA 4:22.80

Braelyn COMBE USA 4:22.85

Jaelyn WILLIAMS USA 4:23.53

Abigail HENNESSY USA 4:23.54

Sophia THOMPSON 06 AUG 2008 IRL 4:24.60

Emily BOLTON 09 FEB 2008 IRL 4:25.76

Natasza DUDEK 10 NOV 2010 POL 4:26.00

Mackenzie SKELLY USA 4:30.88

Reagan MOORE USA 4:31.90

Eimear COONEY IRL 4:34.87

Celia SCHULTE USA 4:36.97

https://worldathletics.org/athletes/ireland/liam-morris-15083206
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